Estimated Value of the 

work (Rs.) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion 

1. 

Annual maintenance of Football Stadium play 

ground including Club House and Gallery 

(sweeping, cleaning, grass cutting, guarding) at 

Ghusuri, Salkia, Howrah.  

3,91,315.00 

[Rupees Three 

Lakh Ninety one 

thousand Three 

Hundred Fifteen 

Only] 

7,827.00 

[Rupees Seven 

Thousand Eight 

Hundred Twenty Seven 

Only.] 

[Online through e-

Procurement System 

of Govt. of W.B.] 

365 

days. 

.Intending bidders desirous of participating in the tender are to log on to the website www.kmdaonline.org 
(the web portal of KMDA) and click on to the “e-procurement” link provided.

[...]

Estimated Value of the 

work (Rs.) 
Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion 

1. 

Annual maintenance of Football Stadium 

play ground including Club House and 

Gallery (sweeping, cleaning, grass 

cutting, guarding) at Ghusuri, Salkia, 

Howrah.  

3,91,315.00 

[Rupees Three Lakh 

Ninety one 

thousand Three 

Hundred Fifteen 

Only] 

7,827.00 

[Rupees Seven Thousand 

Eight Hundred Twenty Seven 

Only.] 

[Online through e-

Procurement System of 

Govt. of W.B.] 

365 

days. 

Note:-Rate to be quoted including GST, CESS and other Govt. statutory taxes as applicable as per present Govt.  

Norms. 

2. Time Schedule for Downloading, Uploading and Opening of Tender Documents: